

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद् Delhi University Sports Council दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय University of Delhi

डॉ. अनिल कुमार कलकल Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal निदेशक, शारीरिक शिक्षा एवं खेल Director, Physical Education & Sports

संदर्भ संख्या Ref. No. : DUSC/<u>2015/43</u> दिनांक Dated. <u>23. 9.15</u>

The Principals/ O.S.D. Constituent Colleges/ Institutes University of Delhi, Delhi.

Sub:- Delhi University Inter-College Chess (M & W) Tournament 2015-16

Sir/Madam,

In continuation to this office letter no. DUSC/IC(M&W)2015/412 dated 15th September, 2015 regarding Delhi University Inter-College Chess (M&W) Tournament 2015-16 which is scheduled to be held from 28th to 30th September, 2015.

I am to inform you that all the **Teams should bring their own Chess sets and at least two Chess Clocks** with them for the smooth and timely conduct of the Tournament.

Thanking you,

Sincerely yours

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Physical Education

> विश्वविद्यालय पोलो ग्राउन्ड, नजदीक नई पुलिस लाईन, किंग्सवे कैम्प, दिल्ली-110009 University Polo Ground, Near New Police Line, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009 दूरभाष/फैक्स Phone/Fax : 011-27427250 मोबाईल Mobile : 9811822337 ई-मेल E-mail : directorphysicaleducationdu@gmail.com, akalkal.dusc@gmail.com

Delhi University Sports Council University Polo Ground University of Delhi, Delhi-110009

DUSC / IC (M&W) /2015/412 Dated: 15.9.15

Inter College Chess (M&W) Tournament 2015-16

Date of the Tournament	:	28 th to 30 th September, 2015
Convenor	:	Dr. Namita Saini (9818609322)
Reporting Time	:	9.30am
Venue	:	Multipurpose Hall, University Rugby Stadium, University of Delhi
Important Documents	:	Identity Cards and Eligibility Proforma duly signed by the Principal / Head of the Institution

Selection trials for the DU team shall be held immediately after the completion of Inter College Tournament, for any outstanding players, if any, from non-participating college. Hence, kindly contact the convener for further details.

Note:

- 1. Tournament as per AIU Rules will be played on Swiss League System.
- 2. The Team may consist of six persons (Men & Women, where applicable).
- 3. All the teams should come in proper kit, i.e. College T-Shirt.

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal

Tournament Committee:

Dr. Namita Saini (9818609322) C Dr. Benu Gupta Dr. Kuljeet Kaur Dr. M.P. Sharma Dr. Sheela K.S Dr. Kavita Sharma

Convenor Institute of Home Economics Kirorimal College Shri Ram College of Commerce Hansraj College Gargi College Daulat Ram College

22